

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

8-31-2020

Andrus v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47805

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Andrus v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47805" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6468.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6468

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Table of Authoritiesii

II. Statement of the Case 1

 A. Nature of the Case 1

 B. General Course of Proceedings 1

III. Issue Presented On Appeal.....4

IV. Mr. Andrus established that he received ineffective assistance of counsel and that he is entitled to post-conviction relief.....4

 A. Counsel’s failure to object to the prosecutor’s prejudicial misconduct during closing argument was objectively unreasonable and prejudiced Mr. Andrus.....6

 B. Counsel’s failure to timely convey the plea offer was objectively unreasonable and prejudiced Mr. Andrus..... 11

 C. Counsel’s failure to file a motion in limine to exclude breath test results and the Widmark Equation was objectively unreasonable and prejudiced Mr. Andrus.....14

V. Conclusion.....19

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Andrus v. Texas</i> , 140 S. Ct. 1875 (2020).....	5
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967).....	9, 10
<i>Daubert v. Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</i> , 509 U.S. 579 (1993).....	17
<i>Garza v. Idaho</i> , 139 S. Ct. 738 (2019).....	5
<i>Harrington v. Richter</i> , 562 U.S. 86 (2011)	5, 6
<i>Lafler v. Cooper</i> , 566 U.S. 156 (2012)	11
<i>Missouri v. Frye</i> , 566 U.S. 134 (2012)	11, 12
<i>Puckett v. United States</i> , 556 U.S. 129 (2009).....	13
<i>Santobello v. New York</i> , 404 U.S. 257 (1971).....	13
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	5, 6

STATE CASES

<i>Andrus v. State</i> , 164 Idaho 565, 433 P.3d 665 (Ct. App. 2019).....	2-4
<i>Booth v. State</i> , 151 Idaho 612, 262 P.3d 255 (2011).....	5
<i>Charboneau v. State</i> , 144 Idaho 900, 174 P.3d 870 (2007)	4
<i>Fortin v. State</i> , 160 Idaho 437, 374 P.3d 600 (Ct. App. 2016)	11-13
<i>In Re Mahurin</i> , 140 Idaho 656, 99 P.3d 125 (Ct. App. 2004).....	15
<i>Marsalis v. State</i> , 166 Idaho 334, 458 P.3d 203 (2020)	4, 5
<i>Mata v. State</i> , 46 S.W.3d 902 (Tex. Crim. App. 2001).....	18-19
<i>McAmis v. State</i> , 155 Idaho 796, 317 P.3d 49 (Ct. App. 2013).....	13
<i>McKay v. State</i> , 148 Idaho 567, 225 P.3d 700 (2010).....	5, 6
<i>State v. Carson</i> , 133 Idaho 451, 988 P.2d 225 (Ct. App. 1999)	15
<i>State v. Caliz-Bautista</i> , 162 Idaho 833, 405 P.3d 618 (Ct. App. 2017).....	17, 18
<i>State v. DeFranco</i> , 143 Idaho 335, 144 P.3d 40 (Ct. App. 2006)	15
<i>State v. Fertig</i> , 126 Idaho 364, 883 P.2d 722 (Ct. App. 1994).....	13
<i>State v. Healy</i> , 151 Idaho 734, 264 P.3d 75 (Ct. App. 2011)	15
<i>State v. Konechny</i> , 134 Idaho 410, 3 P.3d 535 (Ct. App. 2000).....	19
<i>State v. Marmentini</i> , 152 Idaho 269, 270 P.3d 1054 (Ct. App. 2011)	8, 9, 10
<i>State v. Perry</i> , 139 Idaho 520, 81 P.3d 1230 (2003)	17
<i>State v. Perry</i> , 150 Idaho 209, 245 P.3d 961 (2010)	8, 9, 10
<i>State v. Phillips</i> , 144 Idaho 82, 156 P.3d 583 (Ct. App. 2007).....	7-9
<i>State v. Rosencrantz</i> , 110 Idaho 124, 714 P.2d 93 (Ct. App. 1986)	9
<i>State v. Sheahan</i> , 139 Idaho 267, 77 P.3d 956 (2003)	7
<i>State v. Trevino</i> , 132 Idaho 888, 980 P.3d 552 (1999)	17
<i>Wurdemann v. State</i> , 161 Idaho 713, 390 P.3d 439 (2017).....	5
